Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Waste Site Cleanup BWSC102

Release Tracking Number

- 4raa

RELEASE AMENDMENT FORM

/‘

A. RELEASE/SITE LOCATION: k/ N “r .

T TNED

1. Site NamefLocation Aid: I U R N PIK E A vTo L

2. Street Address: ﬁ 83 T URN P“{E 'YT

3. City/Town: CANTO}V 4. ZIP Code; 0102 ‘

B. THIS FORM IS BEING USED TO: (check all that apply}

1. Date of Response(s): 03/0{/5100{ Start Time: [0 : Oo Iz[ A ] pm
(rnm/dd/yyyy) (hh:mm)

D 2. Record an Initial Compliance Field Response - Announced. ’

|:| 3. Record an Initial Compliance Field Response - Unannounced.

|:| 4. Record a Compliance Field Response - Announced.

I:I 5. Record a Compliance Field Response - Unannounced.

D 6. Record a Field Response - Direct Oversight.

[ ] 7. Record aFollow-up or Other Field Response.

|:| 8. Record a Follow-up Office Response.

D 9. identify or Update a PRP or Other Person Associated with Release. (Fill cut Section E)

IE 10. Correct or Add Data to WSC Database otherwise not specified on this form. (Record in Section C and, if needed, F)

C. DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES RECORDED BY THIS FORM :  {If additional lines are needed, record in Section F.)

CAJOLINE SPILL AT _TUMKYARD (UNKNOWN QUANTITY RELEAIED)
~REPORT FILED (2/30/%

- Fottow -up REPORT oN & /1 CALLS FOR FURTHER INVEST|GAT JON,
DUE 70 THE PRESENCE OF PCBs AN HEAVY METAL
- N0 FURTHER AT 10N TAKEN

LAST ANOWN oWNER TAMES BONIA, HAS NO coNTAcT ADDRESS
- TOWN oF cﬁmonf ArrES oR ,q,qf Mo [INFoRMAT I ONM

~ DEP SHoULD TALK To TOWN AFoUT POSIIBLE SRoWN FiEL)) PROJECT

D. DEP STAFF AND FORM PREPARER:

b. Check here, if Unassigned
(or staff name not applicable).

2. Preparer Signature: ( Wﬁk’;}[/ 3. Date: T-/4-94

1. DEP Staff. a. Name:

Revised: 04/22/2004 Page 1 of 2



M husetts Department of Envi ntal Protecti
assachu s Departm vironme r ion BWSC102

Bureau of Waste Site Cleanup
Release Tracking Number

RELEASE AMENDMENT FORM
S [Fraa

E. PRP OR OTHER PERSON ASSOCIATED WITH RELEASE :

1. Check all thatapply: [_| a.change in contactname [ ] 1. change of address ] c..t:euv‘person associated
Wi reliease

2. Name of Organization:

3. Contact First Name: 4. Last Name:

5. Street: 6. Title:

7. City/Town: : 8. State: 9. ZIP Code:
10. Telephone: 11.Ext: 12, FAX

13. Relationship of Person to Release: [_] a.PRP [ ] b.Other ¢ Type (e.g. Current Owner):

F. ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION:

ALJTO WORK WITH TOWN CoNSERVATION CoMmissioN ON NEARE Y
SITE 73931 AT 977 TURNPIKE ST

Revised: 04/22/2004 Page 2 of 2



TK iy

. .oEp on¥ sPiLLRELEASE mﬁsﬁf@w REPORT — 32

Date: — [/ [ . Region:— Case: [ Closed [} Pending ER #:
1. RESPONSE: [ Initial Office O Follow-up Office [J Amended  Site #
[ Initial Field ] Follow-up Field [J 21E Notification
2. MUNICIPALITY: ‘ 4. INCIDENT 1ST REPORTED:
3 ADDRESS: _ | : Date: L/ Time:—_ AM/PM
, 5. INCIDENT OCCURRED:
6. PERSON WHQC 1ST NOTIFIED DEP: Date: [ [/ Time: — _ AM/PM
Name/Address: . — Tel. # .
7. OHM: a. Name:— ' CAS #:
b. AMOUNT: Reported: Actual: c. Category #:
d. Oil/Not Oil Virgin/Waste Non-PCB/PCB ppm  Soil Contamination Yes/No
€. SOURCE: vehicle fuel tank drum tanker truck boat railroad tank/engine

above-ground tank below-ground tank transformer pipe hose other
f. RELEASE TYPE: Leak Overfill Rupture Tank Removal Spill Dumping Other.

8. DESCRIPTION OF INCIDENT:

9. POTENTIALLY RESPONSIBLE PERSON IDENTIFIED BY DEP:

a. PRP notified the Department Date: L [ Time: — 8 — __ AM/PM
b. Name/Address: Tel. #

Name/Address: Tel. #
c. PRP received Notice of Responsibility: Verbal/Field/Office Date: —— /L Time:—_  AM/PM

10. RESPONSE ACTIONS:

a. Responsibility accepted and proper action taken by responsible person:  Yes No

b. Name of cleanup contractor hired by responsible person

c. State-cleanup contractor: d. Service Category: SC SSC S8 HM ASB
e. Contractor arrived on-scene:  Date: I Time: AM/PM
f.

Further field response actions needed: Yes No (specify)

g. Noncompliance Issues:
h. LUST: Federal Eligible Yes No

11. INTRA-AGENCY NOTIFICATION/REFERRAL:
a. DEP Staff Notified: — ER Lead:

b. Referral within DEP to: (Name/Program/Prog. #)
12. OTHER AGENCIES NCTIFIED BY DEP OF SPILL/RELEASE INCIDENT:

Name: Date: A Name: Date: [ {
Contact/Phone: - Contact/Phone;:
Report prepared by: Signature:

COPY DISTRIBUTION: WHITE/REGIONAL OFFICE . YELLOW/BOSTON  PINK/GOLDEN ROD/REGIONAL OFFICE rev. 11ms07



SK (/2] /
i
X DEP @H&SPHLL/KELEA@E INCIDENT REPORT '

Date: — L/ ____ Region: Case: [ Closed [0 Pending ER #:
1. RESPONSE: [ Initial Office I Follow-up Office [0 Amended  Site #
[ Initial Field [J Follow-up Field ] 21E Notification
2. MUNICIPALITY: 4. INCIDENT IST REPCRTED:
3. ADDRESS: | Date: L/ Time: — AM/PM
5. INCIDENT OCCURRED:
6. PERSON WHO 1ST NOTIFIED DEP: Date: L/ Time: ———. AM/PM
Name/Address: Tel. #
7. OHM: a. Name: CAS #:
b. AMOUNT: Reported: Actual: c. Category #;
d. Oil/Not Oil Virgin/Waste Non-PCB/PCB ppm  Soil Contamination Yes/No
¢. SOURCE: vehicle fuel tank drum tanker truck boat railroad tank/engine

above-ground tank below-ground tank transformer pipe hose other
f. RELEASE TYPE: Leak Overfill Rupture Tank Removal Spill Dumping Other

. DESCRIPTION OF INCIDENT:

[#.]

9. POTENTIALLY RESPONSIBLE PERSON IDENTIFIED BY DEP:

a. PRP notified the Department Date: A Time: — 0o AM/PM
b. Name/Address: Tel. #

Name/Address: Tel. #
c. PRP received Notice of Responsibility: Verbal/Field/Office Date:—J{ [ Time:— AM/PM

10. RESPONSE ACTIONS:

a. Responsibility accepted and proper action taken by responsible person:  Yes No

b. Name of cleanup contractor hired by responsible person

c. State-cleanup contractor: d. Service Category: SC SS5C SSI HM ASB
e. Contractor arrived on-scene:  Date: / / Time: AM/PM
f.

Further field response actions needed: Yes No (specify)

g. Noncompliance Issues:
h. LUST: Federal Eligible Yes No

11. INTRA-AGENCY NOTIFICATION/REFERRAL:
a. DEP Staff Notified: ER Lead:

b. Referral within DEP to: (Name/Program/Prog. #)
12. OTHER AGENCIES NOTIFIED BY DEP OF SPILL/RELEASE INCIDENT:

Name: Date: L Name: Date: [ 1
Contact/Phone: Contact/Phone:
Report prepared by: Signature:

COPY DISTRIBUTION: WHITE/REGIONAL OFFICE  YELLOW/ROSTON  PINK/GOLDEN ROD/REGIONAL OFFICE rev. 11901



2/le  /

MASSACHUSET“)EP OIL, & HAZARDOUS MATE'R’ INCIDENT REPORT \/
(ctrcle or fill in all that apply)

-

Response Date: / / Closed: Yes MNo SA #: - ER #: -

Initial Office Follow-up Office Initial Field Folloy-up Field 21E Hotification Amended

City/Touwn: Spill Name:
Address: Reported: / / Time: H Jilef [ el
Half Town: 2ip Code: Occurred: 7/ ¥} Time: H Ra/Pi
Notifier: < )} -

(Name) Check if Anonymous [ 1 (Affiliation) {Phone)

PRIMARY SPILL INFORMATION

Petroleun / Hezardous / Both / Heither [/ Unknoun

Material: Amount Reported: Gallons Drums Cu Yds Lbs

virgin [/ Haste Hon-PCB / PCB ppm / UnXnoun Amount Actual: Vapors Sheen lone Unkitoun

Environmental Ympact: SOIL AIR GROUNDUATER SURFACE UATER Z0E 2 HATER SUPPLY STOREI DRAIN SCHCOL

OTHER:
Spitl Source: U.S.T. A.S.T. TRANSFORUER VEHICLE FUEL TAMK  PIPE/HOSE/LINE

BOAT DRLEIS VEHICLE TANKER TRUCK URKHos OTHER:
Release Type: SPILL FIRE OVERFILL TAIK RECOVAL TEST FAILURE VEHRICLE ACCIDENT
RUPTURE LEAK DUSPIRG THREAT QLY U OTHER:=

Description:

Referral Within DEP; SA HY WS S4 AQC HPC WY WY ENF/SF Staff:

State Contractor: Used: / ot Used Federat L.U.S.T. Etigible: o Yes Category:

Further DEP Response: Yes flo Pending Response Needed:

PRP INFORMATION

Name: Company:

Address: TowWn: State: Zip:
Business Phone:( ) - Home Phone:{ ) -

NOR lssued: Verbal Field Office Date: / / Responsibility Accepted: Yes o

PRP Contractor: Contact: Phone: ( ) -

Noncompliance Issues:

OTHER AGENCIES INVOLVED IN OR NOTIFIED OF INCIDENT

Agency: Date: 7/ ¥i Time: : AP
First Contact By: DEP  OTHER AGENCY Phone: ) - Contact:

Agency: Date: 7/ 7 Time: H AP
First Contact By: DEP OTHER AGE}ICY Phone: { ) - Contact:

DEP Staff Notified: ER Lead:

Report Prepared By: Signature:

IR-92 Copy Distribution: HWhite/Regional Office Yellow/Boston Office Pink & Goldenrod/Regional Office



THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ENGINEERING

MNOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY
PURSUANT TO M.G.L. CHAPTER 21E

TO: ' - — — IR # 4/*9/—-/&““

On O at L - - {p.m./a.m.) the Department of Environmental
Quality Enginesring (Department) responded to a relaasefthreat of releass of cil‘hazardous material at
S B N BN in e , Massachusetts (the site).

Preliminary indications are that pursuant to section 5 of M.G. L. Chapter 21E : is/are a
party responsible for assessment, containment and removal actions necessitated by this incident.

Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 21E, places liability on responsible parties to: (1) pay for all response
action costs associated with the incident and (2) compensate for any damage to natural resources resulting

from the incident.
You may assume responsibility for emergency response actions/costs by paying for all response costs
incurred by the Department relative to this incident and immediately performing the items checked off below:

") Hire a spill cleanup contractor acceptable to the Department to take all necessary smergency response
actions (i.e. assessment, containment and/or removal) as required by the Department.

] Dispose of the contaminated soil generated at the site in conformance with the Department's current
policies for management of virgin petroleum-contaminated soils. Written approval must be obtained from
the Department prior to remaval of the soil.

7] Collect soiliwater samples before and after cleanup, from the impacted environmental media and submit
""" results of a certified laboratory analysis for: : -

7] Submit a report providing an accurate description of the incident, response actions taken relative thereto,
and site conditions (including supporting documents) immediately or upon recaipt of analytical results.

] Other

The above actions must be performed immediately and/or completed no later than _
Depending on the information/data generated by the above work, the Department may tequire additional
remedial response actions. '

i you fail to complete the response action(s) required by the Department within the required timeframe, the
Departmant will take appropriate response actions and seek to recover all costs, charges and damages.

By accepting responsibility for conducting the required response actions now you can:
- minimize administrative costs incurred by the Department in handling this matter (In splil cases,
administrative costs Incurred by the Department are at least $1,000.00);

- avoid interest charges on the total liability at the statutory rate of 12% compounded annually; and
- avoid treble damages {i.e., 3 times the total amount of response costs the Department incurs).

This liability constitutes a debt to the Commonwealth. The debt, logether with interest, creates a lien on all
your property in the Commanwealth. In addition to the foreclosure remedy provided by the lien, the Attornay
General of the Commonwealth may recover that debt or any part of it in an action against you. You may also
be liable under M.G.L. C. 21E, section 11 for up to $100,000 in fines or penalties for each violation of C. 21E
as well as for additional penalties or damages pursuant to other statutes or common law.

The Department encourages potentially responsible parties to provide or arrange for response actions to
minimize the Depantment's response action costs for which you may be liable. The Department’s objective is 1o
ensure public health and safety and to protect the environment. Cnly with your help can this goal ba achieved.

Please submit the requested information and direct any questions regarding this matter to
at the Regional Office,

Massachusetts, telephone #

Very truly yours,

Name and Title of DEQE Official

© e e e o e e e R e R e e |

On at approximately 1,
of the above DEQE Office served upon

— . personally by certified mait . — a copy

of the above "Notice of Responsibility™. Person on-scene agrees does not agree
to take the response actions deemed necessary by the Depaniment.

Copy Distribution: White/Potential Responsible Party Yellow/Boston Pink/Region Golden Rod/Region



COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
ONE WINTER STREET, BOSTON, MA 02108 617-292-5500

WILLIAM F. WELD TRUDY COXE
Governor Secretary
ARGEQ PAUL CELLUCCI DAVID B. STRUHS
Lt. Governor Commissioner
MILLIS CLINZ
888 TURNPIKE ST CUROWN
CANTON, MA 02021
Attn:
July 9, 1997

RE: Deadline For an Evaluation of a Location to Be Investigated

3-0004522 TURNPIKE AUTO 888 TURNPIKE ST CANTON

Dear Sir or Madam:

Our information indicates that you have a connection to the above referenced location. The
Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) listed this location, after January 15, 1991, as a
Location to be Investigated with releases of oil and/or hazardous material. The
Massachusetts Contingency Plan {the “MCP") and Chapter 21E of the Massachusetts General
Laws contain specific requirements that must be met by those potentially responsible for
Locations to be Investigated.

Your connection with this location may make you a potentially responsible party. A potentially
responsible party may be a landowner, facility owner or operator, generator or transporter of oil
or hazardous material, or one who caused a release. The MCP requires potentially responsible
parties connected with a Location to be Investigated to evaluate it to determine whether a
reportable release of oil and/or hazardous material has occurred and whether further response
actions are required189. If you take appropriate action before August 2, 1997, you can
minimize your cleanup costs and maintain compliance with the MCP. In addition, the
location may not be published on the annuatl site list and may not be subject to DEP
enforcement action.

PLEASE BE ADVISED that a Licensed Site Professional (LSP) Evaluation Opinion for this
location or alternative documentation must be submitted by August 2, 1997. The LSP
Evaluation Opinion must provide one of the following:

1) there has not been a reportable release and no response actions are necessary; OR

2) areportable release has occurred but previous response actions sufficiently cleaned
up the release; OR

3) areportable release has occurred and additional response actions are necessary
(the location must also be assessed and classified by August 2, 1997 if the LSP
makes this determination).

" The specific requirements that must be met for Locations to Be Investigated can be found in the MCP at 310 CMR
40.0610.

DEP on the World Wide Web: htip://www.magnet.state. ma.us/dep
% Printed on Recycled Paper




Page 2
LASENSED SITE PROFESSIONAL (LSP):

You must employ an LSP to file an LSP Evaluation Opinion. LSPs are environmental
professionals licensed by the Commonwealth of Massachusetts to issue Opinions in
connection with waste site cleanups. For a list of LSP names, contact the LSP Board of
Registration at (617) 556-1091.

ALTERNATIVES TO FILING AN LSP OPINION

If you filed a cleanup action report with DEP prior to October 1, 1993 clearly recommending
that no further actions are necessary at this location, you may submit a certified statement (as
per 310 CMR 40.0009) affirming that recommendation.

If the cleanup will be adequately regulated by a hazardous or solid waste permit or approval as
provided for in 310 CMR 40.0110, you may provide a notice to the Department by writing to the
Deputy Regional Director for the Bureau of Waste Site Cleanup claiming that the site is
Adequately Regulated.

If you believe filing an LSP Evaluation Opinion or performance of further response actions is
beyond your financial, legal or technical ability, you must notify DEP of your inability to file by
following the procedures of 310 CMR 40.0172. The Department may require you to submit
adequate documentation to support your claim. Call the MCP Helpline at the numbers listed
below for more information regarding financial inability.

COMPLIANCE FEES

If you file an Opinion or affirm a no further action recommendation by August 2, 1997, DEP will
not assess an Annual Compliance Fee for the first year. If you fail to do so, the location will
be classified as a Tier IB Disposal Site and placed on DEP’ s annual list of priority, Tier |
Disposal Sites for failure to meet deadlines. You may also be subject to enforcement
actions. Such classification and listing will make the site subject to the assessment of
Annual Compliance Fees of up to $2,600 per year so long as the site remains a Tier IB.
gite.

The Department connected you to this location using information from the Department’s files
and/or a limited investigation of ownership. Attachment A more fully describes the categories
of people considered potentially responsible. If you believe you never had or no longer have a
connection to this location which makes you potentially responsible for cleanup, please send a
written explanation and any appropriate documentation to the appropiate enclosed
regional address along with any information you have regarding any person or company
currently connected with this location.

if you have other guestions, please call the MCP Helpline at (617) 338-2255 from the 617
area code and outside Massachusetts or to (800) 462-0444 from the 413 and 508 area
codes.

Very truly yours,
Cirrdty e'- %ﬂ&\

James C. Colman, Assistant Commissioner
Bureau of Waste Site Cleanup
Attachment. Responsible Parties Under MGL Chapter 21E
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Attachment A: Responsible Parties Under MGL Chapter 21E DN
Under Massachusetts General Law (MGL) Chapter 21E people responsible for seeing that
cleanups of oil and/or hazardous materials occur inciude a current owner or operator of a site,
and any person who owned or operated a site at the time of disposal or storage of hazardous
material. They also include any person who transported, disposed, stored or treated
hazardous material to or at a site from which there is or has been a release/threat of release of
such material, or any person who otherwise caused or is legally responsible for a
release/threat of release of oil or hazardous materia! at a site. This liability is “strict”, meaning
it is not basedon fault, but solely on status as an owner, operator, generator, transporter or.
disposer. Itis also joint and several, meaning that a responsible party may be liable for all
response action costs incurred at the site, regardless of the existence of any other liable
parties. Please consult Section 5(a) of MGL Chapter 21E for the complete information
regarding your potential liability.

If you are a responsible party and fail to initiate actions required by MGL Chapter 21E and the
Massachusetts Contingency Plan (MCP), you may be subject to administrative penalties for
failing to conduct response actions in a timely manner. In addition, the Department is
authorized by MGL Chapter 21E to have the work performed by its contracturs. You also may
be liable for up to three times the DEP’s costs for conducting response actions at a property
should DEP intervene. By taking such actions yourself, you can avoid liability for response
action costs incurred by the Department and its contractors in performing these actions, and
any sanctions which may be imposed for failure to perform response actions under the MCP.

Penalties and the response costs of DEP are considered a debt to the Commonweaith. Such
debts may be recovered by attaching any monies that are owed to you by the Commonwealth
(tax refunds, etc.) or by placing liens on real property owned by you in Massachusetts.




COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
ExXECUTIVE OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
ONE WINTER STREET, BOSTON, MA 02108 617-292-5500

hl
\ e ]

WILLIAM F. WELD b TRUDY COXE
Governor / Secretary
\

ARGEOQO PAUL CELLUCCI Al DAVID B. STRUHS
Lt. Governor it Commissioner

MILLIS CLINZ - %w@)\

888 TURNPIKE ST CUROWN
CANTON, KA 02021
Attn:

June 24, 1997
RE: Deadline For an Evaluation of a Location to Be Investigated

3-0004522 TURNPIKE AUTO 883 TURNPIKE ST CANTON

Dear Sir or Madam:

Our information indicates that you have a connection to the above referenced location. The
Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) listed this location, after January 15, 1991, as a
Location to be Investigated with releases of oil andfor hazardous material. The
Massachusetts Contingency Plan (the “MCP”") and Chapter 21E of the Massachusetts General
Laws contain specific requirements that must be met by those potentially responsible for
Locations to be Investigated.

Your connection with this location may make you a potentially responsible party. A potentially
responsible party may be a landowner, facility owner or operator, generator or transporter of oil
or hazardous material, or one who caused a release. The MCP requires potentially responsible
parties connected with a Location to be Investigated to evaluate it to determine whether a
reportable release of oil and/or hazardous material has occurred and whether further response
actions are required"”’. If you take appropriate action before August 2, 1997, you can
minimize your cleanup costs and maintain compliance with the MCP. In addition, the
location may not be published on the annual site list and may not be subject to DEP
enforcement action.

PLEASE BE ADVISED that a Licensed Site Professional (LSP) Evaluation Opinion for this
location or alternative documentation must be submitted by August 2, 1997. The LSP
Evaluation Opinion must provide one of the following:

1) there has not been a reportabie release and no response actions are necessary; OR

2) areportable release has occurred but previous response actions sufficiently cleaned
up the release; OR

3) areportable release has occurred and additional response actions are necessary
(the location must also be assessed and classified by August 2, 1997 if the LSP
makes this determination}.

18 The specific requirements that must be met for Locations to Be Investigated can be found in the MCP at 310 CMR
40.0610.

DEP on the World Wide Web: hitp://www.magnet.state.ma.us/dep
¥% Printad on Recycled Paper
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.LICENSED SITE PROFESSIONAL (LSP):

You must employ an LSP to file an LSP Evaluation Opinion. LSPs are environmental
professionals licensed by the Commonwealth of Massachusetts to issue Opinions in
connection with waste site cleanups. For a list of LSP names, contact the LSP Board of
Registration at (617) 556-1091.

ALTERNATIVES TO FILING AN LSP OPINION

If you filed a cleanup action report with DEP prior to October 1, 1993 clearly recommending
that no further actions are necessary at this location, you may submit a certified statement (as
per 310 CMR 40.0009) affirming that recommendation.

If the cleanup will be adequately regulated by a hazardous or solid waste permit or approval as
provided for in 310 CMR 40.0110, you may provide a notice to the Department by writing to the
Deputy Regional Director for the Bureau of Waste Site Cleanup claiming that the site is
Adequately Regulated.

If you believe filing an LSP Evaluatiocn Opinicn or performance of further response actions is
beyond your financial, legal or technica! ability, you must notify DEP of your inability to file by
following the procedures of 310 CMR 40.0172. The Department may require you to submit
adequate documentation to support your claim. Call the MCP Helpline at the numbers listed
below for more information regarding financial inability.

COMPLIANCE FEES

If you file an Opinion or affirm a no further action recommendation by August 2, 1997, DEP will
not assess an Annual Compliance Fee for the first year. 1f you fail to do so, the location will
be classified as a Tier IB Disposal Site and placed on DEP’ s annual list of priority, Tier |
Disposal Sites for failure to meet deadlines. You may also be subject to enforcement
actions. Such classification and listing will make the site subject to the assessment of
Annual Compliance Fees of up to $2,600 per year so long as the site remains a Tier IB
site.

The Department connected you to this location using information from the Department's files
and/or a limited investigation of ownership. Attachment A more fully describes the categories
of people considered potentially responsible. If you believe you never had or no longer have a
connection to this location which makes you potentially responsible for cleanup, please send a
written explanzation and any appropriate documentation to the appropiate enclosed
regional address along with any information you have regarding any person or company
currently connected with this location.

If you have other questions, please call the MCP Helpline at (617) 338-2255 from the 617
area code and outside Massachusetts or to (800) 462-0444 from the 413 and 508 area
codes.

Very truly yours,
qw e- &L’M

James C. Colman, Assistant Commissioner
Bureau of Waste Site Cleanup
Attachment. Responsible Parties Under MGL Chapter 21E




o . Page 3

‘Attachment A: Responsible Parties Under MGL Chapter 21E

Under Massachusetts General Law (MGL) Chapter 21E people responsible for seeing that
cleanups of oil and/or hazardous materials occur include a current owner or operator of a site,
and any person who owned or operated a site at the time of disposal or storage of hazardous
material. They also include any person who transported, disposed, stored or treated
hazardous material to or at a site from which there is or has been a release/threat of release of
such material, or any person who otherwise caused or is legally responsible for a
releasef/threat of release of oil or hazardous material at a site. This liability is “strict”, meaning
it is not based on fault, but solely on status as an owner, operator, generator, transporter or
disposer. |t is also joint and several, meaning that a responsible party may be liable for all
response action costs incurred at the site, regardless of the existence of any other liable
parties. Please consult Section 5(a) of MGL Chapter 21E for the complete information
regarding your potential liability.

If you are a responsible party and fail to initiate actions required by MGL Chapter 21E and the
Massachusetts Contingency Plan (MCP), you may be subject to administrative penalties for
failing to conduct response actions in a timely manner. In addition, the Department is
authorized by MGL Chapter 21E to have the work performed by its contractors. You aleo may
be liable for up to three times the DEP's costs for conducting response actions at a property
should DEP intervene. By taking such actions yourself, you can avoid liability for response
action costs incurred by the Department and its contractors in performing these actions, and
any sanctions which may be imposed for failure to perform response actions under the MCP.

Penalties and the response costs of DEP are considered a debt to the Commonweaith. Such
debts may be recovered by attaching any monies that are owed to you by the Commonwealth
(tax refunds, etc.) or by placing liens on real property owned by you in Massachusetts.




At%ﬁ%hment to Field Notice of Responsibility
To Blubber Hollow Realty Trust
For Threat of Release at 60 Grove Street, Salem
RTN 3-24908

Some of the actions that Blubber Hollow Realty Trust should take to
address the problems here include but are not limited to:

1. Inform DEP (within four days) if you intend to conduct the
required actions within the required timeframes.

2. Engage the services of an LSP to provide oversight for response
actions. (within 7 days)

3. Develop an enhanced site security plan to increase controls to limit
access by and exposures to unauthorized persons. (Immediately)

4. Contain any existing spill areas with absorbent and plastic
sheeting. (Immediately)

5. Develop appropriate Health and Safety Plan for activities at the
site.

6. Propose and implement a plan to repair and or empty leaking AST
described as "wastewater sludge accumulation” and storage tank
by Mr. Hanson and clean up surface spill caused by leak.

7. Temporarily secure and stage all containers of OHM located in
unsecured locations. (within 14 days if feasible)

8. Stabilize leaking or damaged containers of OHM.

9. Lab pack or otherwise manage ali small containers of OHM

located in lab or sample rooms at the site.

10. Perform surface cleanup of spills from leaking containers.

11. Inventory and identify all containers of OHM within the site
including drums and tanks.

12. Develop and implement a plan to transport all containers of
OHM from the site for appropriate and legal disposition within.

-13. Characterize the nature and identify the source of NAPL
observed on the surface of water present within vaults observed at
the site.

14. Identify and evaluate the status of drains, sewers, sewer
connections and other pathways that could allow OHM from the
site to migrate to and impact the surface water and sediments of
the North River/Peabody Canal passing through the site. '

15. Determine if conditions posing imminent Hazards, Substantial
Release Migration or Critical Exposure Pathways are present at
the site. - : -



- . Department of Environmental Protection
Addresses

William X. Wall Experiment Station® Office of Watarshed Management® Millbury Training Center*

DEP Boston 37 Shattuck Street 627 Main Street Route 20
One Winter Street “&s . o  Lawrence, MA 01843 Worcester, MA 01605 Millbury, MA (1527
Fax: 508-688-0352 Telephone: 508-792-7470 Telephone: 508-756-7281
Boston, MA 02108 i ; . :
- £17-065- Division of Environmental Anafysis ~ Fax: 508-839-3469 Fax: 508-755-9253
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The following are some suggestions for hiring

an LSP:

¢ Obtain a current list of LSPs from the LSP
Board (see telephone number below}.

e Shop around. Obtain written esumates
from several LSPs, asking for the following
information:

1. State regulatory requirements applicable
to your situation;
2. Actions being proposed to meet those

requirements;

3. The proposed schedule for completing
work;

4. Deadlines and fees that may be imposed
by DEP; and

5. The cost of all LSP and related services.

o Ask for and check references. Contact the
LSP Board and ask if any complaints have
been filed against the LSPs you are
considering.

o Compare the experience and costs of all
bidders. Do not base your selection strictly
on costs - 2 more experienced LSP may cost
you less in the long run.

{[be Contract

When you hire an LSP, it is a good idea to
obtain a written contract describing the work to
be done and specifying all costs. Keep in mind,
however, that this contract may provide only
an estimate of the necessarv work and costs, as
it is based on the information that is available at
the time of the estimate. Once work begins,
your LSP may find that the problem is more or
less extensive than originally believed. Require
your LSP to discuss any project changes with
you before proceeding with work.

The contract with your LSP should include all
of the following:

o Clear cleanup objectives;

» Specific actions that will be taken to address
contamination;
* A proposed schedule for completing work;
and
¢ A budget, specifving:
1. Fixed costs, either as a lump sum or as
unit prices for each item; and
2. Items to be charged (e.g., laboratory
work, equipment and materials, labor
hours).
» How changes in the project will be handled.

Neither DEP nor the LSP Board have authority
over the fees charged by LSPs. Be sure that the
contract is clear about the fees that you may be
charged.

Changing LSPs

It is possible to change LSPs after work has
begun. Once an LSP provides an Opinion to
DEP, he or she is considered your “LSP-of-
Record”. If you change LSPs, your LSP-of-
Record is responsible for notifying DEP within
21 days.

For more information...

Department of Environmental Protection

MCP Helpline

e (617) 338-2255 (from area code 617 and
outside of Massachusetts)

» (800) 462-0444 (from area codes 508/413)

ISP Board (For a list of LSPs, informartion
about licensing requirements, and procedures
for filing a complaint.)

o (617) 556-1091

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts
William F. Weld, Governor
Argeo Paul Cellucci, Lt. Governor
Executive Office of Environmental Affairs
Trudy Coxe, Secretary
Department of Environmental Protection
David 8. Strubs, Commissioner

Prepared by the Massachuselts
Department of Environmental Protection
June, 1987



A Maseactusetts Property Owner ¢ Guide to
Hiring a Licensed Site Professional

If contamination has been found on your property, you will need to hire a Licensed Site Professional
{LSP) if cleanup work is required. The process for hiring an LSP is very similar to the process you would
use to hire any professional who provides a service to you.

The Massachusetis Depariment of Environmental Protection (DEP) has prepared this guide for home
and small business owners to answer some of the questions that you may have about LSPs and their
role in the cleanup process. It also suggests some things to consider when hiring an LSP.

What is an LSP?

An LSP is an environmental scienust or engineer
experienced in the cleanup of cil and hazardous
material contamination. The LSP’s job is to ensure
that actions taken to address contaminated property
comply with Massachusetts regulations and protect
public health, safety, welfare, and the environment.

LSPs are licensed by the state Board of Registration
of Hazardous Waste Site Cleanup Professionals
{usually referred 1o as the “LSP Board”}, based upon
education, experience, and passing an eXamination
on applicable regulations and relevant technical
1ssues.

The LSP Board establishes professional standards
that LSPs must meet to remain licensed. These
standards address technical ability, decision-making
experience, and ethical practice. The LSP Board
disciplines LSPs whose work does not meet the
appropriate standards of care.

What will the LSP do? -

Your LSP will gather and evaluate information
about the contamination on your property. He or
she will then recommend a course of action for
meeting State requirements. This recommendation
will be presented in the form of a written
“Opinion”, and will be signed by both you and the
LSP before it is sent to DEP. Opinions usually do
not require DEP approval, so work can begin
promptly. Once the cleanup is complete, your LSP
will submut a final Opinion to DEP stating that your
property has been cleaned up.

Opinions may be provided only by an LSP.
Environmental scientists or engineers not licensed

" 'by the LSP Board may fiot provide Opinions.- They

may, however, perform work upon which the
Opinion 1s based.

Does DEP get involved?

Although most cleanups are performed without
direct involvement of DEP, there are a few
exceptions.  DEP responds to environmental
emergencies (such as an o1l spill}, and must approve
any work that is performed to address the
emergency. DEP also oversees cleanup work
performed on properties where the worst
contamination problems exist. Your LSP will be
able to identify such properties.

In addition, DEP audits a portion of all cleanups 1o
ensure that work meets the state requirements.

How do I benefit from using an LSP?

Your LSP will guide you through the process. He

Tor shé Twill advise T you ~on ‘stat¢ regulatory

requirements and recommend actions that are
appropriate for your specific situation.

Also, since there is little direct DEP involvement,
your property can be cleaned up as quickly as
possible. In general, a faster cleanup will cost you
less money. One reason for this is that DEP’s
regulations have built-in incentives: the faster work
is completed, the less you pay in DEP fees. Your
LSP can advise you on the least expensive way to
clean up your property while fulfiling all state

requirements.
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NERO Site Data Review Screen ESC = Exit
Town...: CANTON Name..: TURNPIKE AUTO é§(ﬁ}f -
Borough: Addr..: 888 TURNPIKE ST %= djuﬁaﬂﬁf?\ :]
Site ID: 3-0004522 Staff Lead.: UNASSIGNED 2/
Spill ID..: N-91-1805 Petro\Haz...: :]
EPA ID....: Site Status.: PENDING '
Related ID: Phase..... ... PHASE 1
Transition Status.: L.T.B.I.
Notes....ve0044....: BACKLOG
LSP Name:

Company.:

UTM.North: NPL\21E.: 21E Adeq. Regulated.:

UTM.East.: PIP.Site: Required Actions: 08/02/97




él ? I?Z—'Closed:

Response Date: Yes Mo SA #:

MASSACH.KTS DEP OIL & HAZARDOUS
(circle or fill in all th

AL INCIDENT REPORT

ty)

Initial office Initial Field

City/Town: ///-}ﬁ\

Follow-up Field

21E Motification Amended

Description:

Spill Name:
Address: Reported: A 7 Time: : AH/PR
Half Town: Zip Code: Occurred: / 7 Time: z AN/PA
Notifier: { . Ay @’Dﬁ«f«, ( ) -
(NameY Check if Anonymous [ 1] (Affiliation) (Phone)
PRIMARY SPILL INFORMATION
Petroleum [/ Hazardous ;;:h / Heither / Unknowun
Material: M Amount Reported: M Galtons Drums Cu Yds Lbs
virgin /@ Mon-PCB / PCB prm / UnXnosn  Amount Actual: Vapors Sheen Mone  Unknown
Environmental Impact: SOIL AIR GRCUNDWATER SURFACE HATER ZONE 2 HATER SUPPLY STORA DRAIL! SCHOOL
OTHER: ‘

Spill Source: U.S.T. A.S5.T. TRANSFORHER VEHICLE FUEL TANK PIPE/ROSE/LIKE

BOAT DRUAS VEHICLE TANKER TRUCK UHKROWM OTHER:
Release Type: SPILL FIRE OVERFILL TAHK REHOVAL TEST FAILURE VEHICLE ACCIDERT

RUPTURE LEAK DUHPING THREAT CuNLY UKD OTHER:

Frtt c[%w@ aA_&,Q.,ch,? Elhons prar

AM/;M

e[t foe r-tM_uf' Ol

AE«M/—(&L/J /e.ﬁ-—--‘g%

Report Prepared By: /K- ' /\.lP A {

Referral Within DEP: SA HY Us sy YPC W IHY  ENF/SF Staff:
State Contractor: Used: / lot Used Federal L.U.S$.T. Eligible: Ilo Yes Category:
Further DEP Response: Yes [lo Pending Response Needed:
PRP INFCRMATION
Name: Company:
Address: Town: State: Zip:
Business Phone:( ) - Home Phone:( ) -
NCR Issued: Verbal Field Office Date: I / Responsibility Accepted: Yes o
PRP Contractor: Contact: Phone: { ) -
Noncompliance [ssues:
OTHER AGENCIES INVOLVED IN OR NOTIFIED OF INCIDENT
Agency: Date: 7 7/ Time: : An/PY
First Contact By: DEP  OTHER AGENCY Phone: ) - Contact:
‘7ency: Date: ' /. Time: : AR/PR
‘1 rirst Contact 8y: DEP  OTHER AGENCY Phone: ( ) - Contact: _
DEP Staff Notified: /& /\)d/ : ER Lead:_ (| Zﬂég A) At AA)

IR-92 Copy Distribution: White/Regional Office

t
Signature: 4 ;zgs ; 2 g!
Yellow/Boston Cffice Pink & Goldenrod/Regionail Office




DEP(‘!HM SP}IELL/RELEASI’\IGIDEN'H' REPORT

 Date: 2130/ chxon:ﬁo Case: [1 Closcdﬁl’endmg ER#ngﬁ/ /805
‘. 1. RESPONSE: Mlnitial Office {1 Follow-up Office O] Amended  Site #
[ Initial Field CJ Follow-up Field [ 21E Notification
2. MUNICIPALITY: 75-’*’ 4. INCIDENT 1ST REPORTED:
3. ADDRESS: __8&8 Torepde Steeef Date: = £ [% . Time:.3=Ja AM/PM
7:/~p Lo Ao 5. INCIDENT QCCURRED:
6. PERSON WHO 1ST NOTIFIED DEP: Date: 22/ "/ % _ Time: —————AM/EM-
Name/Address: .—ML—L& : L& Af’w fer 4\ Tel. #(_5?’ ’Z) sNC-9¢C7
7. OHM: a. Name: Gmn"w CAS #:
b. AMOUNT: Reported: Utk nseonr ) Actual: == c. Category #:—
d. (Ofi/Not Oil Virgi/Waste Non¢PCB/PCB ppm  Soil Contamination (Ye3/No
e. SOURCE: vehicle fuel tank drum tanker truck boat railroad tank/engine

abovesground tank below-ground tank transformer pipe hose other
f. RELEASE TYPE: Leak Overfill Rupturc Tank Rernoval . Dumping Other.

8. DESCRIPTION OF INCIDENT: alln collotin o N BB,
P//r;uef reéumg c/n/é»aoNu Gl’.d.aﬂ ,z.,/cxr naja/—.—t.é Ty /a utlr:Q M)']l' (S
(‘/Zﬂfj WZ—% C“-’—Lh e OCC- rrl—‘g. \}!«* &QV/n w///gcﬂ!fwm e L.,Ji.//?a«/
G Do, foriye f CED. pepucts Gt Lank s bnocl P o

SOt . LY 4 e

(""“Sﬂz_ﬂ-{ C‘(‘—C\ gen‘d\—u * Y. to” )
9. POTENTIALLY RESPONSIBLE PERSON IDENTIFIED BY DEP: ok

a. PRP notified the %epartment Date: /2/3e [9] AM M
b. Name/Address: 4 § g" ‘fi’-aw/ / Ty~ 9350

Name/Address: ng‘c oo |u\l‘~.-n ke Ah- 5&§'I-r~p e RO Caﬂ.’f{m MmA. Tel. #/@/‘7) 58— 96'(4‘7

c. PRP received Notice of Responsibility: Verbal/Field/Office Date: —L—/___ Time: AM/PM
10. RESPONSE ACTIONS:
a. Responsibility accepted and proper action taken by responsible person: ~ Yes No
b. Name of cleanup contractor hired by responsible person
¢. State-cleanup contractor: d. Service Category: SC SSC SSI HM ASB
e. Contractor arrived on-scene:  Date: L/ Time: AM/PM
f. Further field response actions needed: Yes No (specify)
g. Noncompliance Issues:
h. LUST: Federal Eligible Yes No
11. INTRA-AGENCY NOTIFICATIQN/REFERRAL: .
a. DEP Staff Notified: — (& ER Lead:
b. Referral within DEP to: (Name/Program/Prog. #)
12. OTHE (iENCIES ngIFIED BY DEP OF SPILL/RELEASE INCIDENT:
Name: Dateyy £2/3</%/ _ Name: Date: {1
Contact/Phone Comact/Phon% I PN
Report prepared by: Signature: Al

COPY DISTRIBUTION: WHITE/REGIONAL OFFICE . YELLOW/BOSTON PINK/GOLDEN ROD/REGIONAL OFFICE rev. 11ss07



Date: £ L9122, Region:

-

pEp @y SPLL/RELEASE’CEDEN’H‘ REPORT

7 A
=22 MAAO  Case: T Closed #Pcndmg ER & AF/ P
RESPONSE: [ Initial Office 2 Follow-up Office [J Amended  Site #

. [ Initial Field [ Follow-up Field [ 21E Notification

2. MUNICIPALITY: G fon 4. INCIDENT 1ST REPORTED:

3. ADDRESS: _ SE& Torap. L. [ Date: L/ Time: ——— AM/PM

Tiizn ke A 5. INCIDENT OCCURRED:

6. PERSON WHO 1ST NOTIFIED DEP: Date: L[ Time: ———— AM/PM
Narne/Address: Tel. #

7. OHM: a. Name: CAS #:
b. AMOUNT: Reported: Actual: c. Category #:
d. Oil/Not Oil Virgin/Waste Non-PCB/PCB ppm  Soil Contamination Yes/No
e. SOURCE: vehicle fuel tank drum tanker truck boat railroad tank/engine

10.

above-ground tank below-ground tank transformer pipe hose other
f. RELEASE TYPE: Leak Overfill Rupture T cmoval Sp111 Dumping Other.

. DESCRIPTION OF INCIDENT: af’f loechin ol TRV ono, . Jod====H

Utﬁu. S'\‘Cl\f\ Gﬁm ‘i:fuf--- SQVU I'\a_v Lz.«_/\- eerJ 'Lb
lg Qux™ 07 K{J Oty 5_0 \ Zxrauch—Q Y, S‘I‘b Lp—(u_—Q (E—’-"Cc ..ns lafo
«--._o\a\’\'\(“ OoOn Cor\cre_:l'( S\a. Ww@ ‘\?.AL:Q vl {‘eprvsez\’lﬂclnw nrc;t.: Sau-p’*’r
GOH" e-I‘-(CL—’A‘-A ”\7-‘» "B"Hfb- ‘-"'96} -J P-n:\‘fd\f_au\.\ cuaceu“( :ﬂ.h‘
/RQPLV‘QQ OL\SQ. u\\.usk'lclr'ﬁ» &\SDoSmQ QD_\\rJr\S‘

. POTENTIALLY RESPONSIBLE PERSON IDENTIFIED BY DEP:

a. PRP notified the Department Date: / LB Time¢! —— e AM/PM
b. Namc/Addrcss T—-r-'o / '4,.4% 85‘*’8’ /u»!av_o' Q.Q ()a_.n, [ Tel. # 6/7 -5 4= — Geta f
A '—\ Uﬂ -
Name/Address: 7 I~ 4 Tel. #

c. PRP received Notice of Responsibility: Yerba@@fﬁce Date: £_L7 /2= Time:—£% 3 < AM/RFD
RESPONSE ACTIONS:

a. Responsibility accepted and proper action taken by responsible person: ~ Yes No

b. Name of cleanup contractor hired by responsible person

¢. State-cleanup contractor: d. Service Category: SC SSC SSI HM ASB
e. Contractor arrived on-scene:  Date: L / Time: AM/PM
f.

Further field response actions needed: Yes No (specify)

g. Noncompliance Issues:
h. LUST: Federal Eligible Yes No

11. INTRA-AGENCY NOTIFICATION/REFERRAL:
a. DEP Suaff Notified: ER Lead:
b. Referral within DEP to: (Name/Program/Prog. #)
12. OTHER AGENCIES NOTIFIED BY DEP OF SPILL/RELEASE INCIDENT;
Name: Date: /4 L Name: h Date-lf)) L/
Contact/Phone: Y £ Contact/Phone: -
Report prepared by: O}Ui‘d# ! 8,294,%. Signature:ag\‘ o g/\f—/v‘

COPY DISTRIBUTION: WHITE/REGIONAL OFFICE YELLOW/BOSTON  PINK/GOLDEN ROD/REGIONAL OFFICE sev. 11507



